CITY OF DEER PARK AUGUST 20, 2019 - 6:45 PM CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP - FINAL

COUNCIL CHAMBERS 710 E SAN AUGUSTINE DEER PARK, TX 77536

Sherry Garrison, Council Position 1 TJ Haight, Council Position 2 Tommy Ginn, Council Position 3

James Stokes, City Manager Gary Jackson, Assistant City Manager

Jerry Mouton Jr., Mayor

Bill Patterson, Council Position 4 Ron Martin, Council Position 5 Rae A. Sinor, Council Position 6

Shannon Bennett, TRMC, City Secretary Jim Fox, City Attorney

CALL TO ORDER

1. Discussion of issues relating to the Quarterly Financial Report for the Fiscal RPT 19-039 Year 2018-2019 third quarter ended June 30, 2019.

> Recommended Action: Discussion only during workshop.

> > Finance Department:

Attachments: 2019 3Q Financial Report

Discussion of issues relating to the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Deer Park Community Development Corporation Budget.

DIS 19-101

Recommended Action: Discussion only at Workshop. An item for consideration and possible

action is included on the August 20, 2019 Regular Council Meeting

agenda.

City Manager's Office Department:

DPCDC FY 19-20 08.20.19 Attachments:

3. Discussion of issues relating to a recommendation from the selection committee on the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for architectural services for programming and master planning of the Jimmy Burke Activity Center.

DIS 19-100

Recommended Action: Discuss the selection of BRW to perform programming and master

planning of the Jimmy Burke Activity Center.

Parks & Recreation Commission and Deer Park Community Development Department:

Corporation

Attachments: RFQ-Jimmy Burke Activity Center

BRW Architects SOQ - Jimmy Burke Activity Center.May 2019

4. Discussion of issues relating to the Parks and Recreation Commission Board's recommendation in regards to fundraising options for the Pony Baseball League parking privilege and gate fees for DPISD JV Girl's Softball Tournament as a fundraiser.

DIS 19-103

Discussion Only Recommended Action:

> Parks & Recreation Department:

The Mission of the City of Deer Park is to deliver exemplary municipal services that provide the community a high quality of life consistent with our history, culture and unique character.

		_		
	$\overline{}$	IO	 _	
Δ			 ×	N

Shannon Bennett, TRMC City Secretary

Posted on Bulletin Board August 16, 2019

City Hall is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Hearing assistance devices are available. Requests for accommodation services must be made 72 hours prior to any meeting. Please contact the City Secretary office at 281-478-7248 for further information.

The Mission of the City of Deer Park is to deliver exemplary municipal services that provide the community a high quality of life consistent with our history, culture and unique character.